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DNR Certified Listed-species 
Surveyors - Plants 

Surveyor Phone Number Email Address 
Bolton & Menk, Inc. 
3721 23rd Street South, Suite 102 
St. Cloud, MN 56301 

Kristina Bloomquist #507-327-6014 kristina.bloomquist@bolton-menk.com 

Critical Connections Ecological Services, Inc. 
450 Main Street North, Suite 130 
Stillwater, MN 55082 

Jason Husveth #651-433-4410 

Kelly Beaster 
1731 Carver Ave. 
Duluth, MN 55803 

Kelly Beaster #218-590-4933 

jhusveth@ccesinc.com 

kellyobeaster@gmail.com 

Malcolm MacFarlane 
888 East Third Street 
St. Paul, MN 55106 

Malcolm MacFarlane   #651-771-5609 

Meadowlark Environmental, LLC 
PO Box 201 
Carson, ND 58529 

Sara Simmers #701-425-2804 

MalcolmMacFarlan@aol.com 

sarasimmers@meadowlarkenv.com 

Merjent, Inc. 
1 Main Street SE, Suite 300 
Minneapolis, MN 55414 

Andrew Kranz #507-459-3150 andy.kranz@merjent.com 

Midwest Natural Resources (main contact: Scott Milburn) 
1032 West 7th Street, Suite 150 
St. Paul, MN 55102 

Otto Gockman #612-310-6260 otto.gockman@mnrinc.us 

Heather Jensen #612-310-6260 heather.jensen@mnric.us 

Dylan Lueth #612-310-6260 dylan.lueth@mnrinc.us 

Scott Milburn #612-310-6260 scott.milburn@mnrinc.us 

Jake Walden #612-310-6260 jacob.walden@mnrinc.us 

Minnesota Department of Transportation (MnDOT) 
395 John Ireland Boulevard 
St. Paul, MN 55155 

David Hanson (not for hi  #651-366-3632 david.l.hanson@state.mn.us 
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DNR Certified Listed-species 
Surveyors - Plants 

 
Surveyor Phone Number Email Address 

MNL   
8740 77th Street NE   

Otsego, MN 55362   

Daniel Tix #952-540-7848 dan.tix@mnlcorp.com 

Salix Environmental   
208 Linden St. South   

Northfield, MN 55057   

Daniel Jones #507-581-2517 djones@salixenvironmental.com 

Short Elliot Hendrickson Inc. 
418 W. Superior Street, Suite 200 
Duluth, MN 55802-1512   

John Thayer #612-860-5087 jthayer@sehinc.com 

Natalie White #218-279-3003 nwhite@sehinc.com 

Short Elliott Hendrickson Inc. 
1200 SE 4th Ave, Suite 200   

Grand Rapids, MN 55744-4304 
Erin Budrow #218-322-4500 ebudrow@sehinc.com 

Stantec Consulting Services Inc. 
2080 Wooddale Drive Suite 100 
Woodbury, MN 55125-2920   

Scott Krych #651-395-5211 scott.krych@stantec.com 

209 Commerce Parkway   
Cottage Grove, WI 53527   

Joshua Sulman #608-469-8096 joshua.sulman@stantec.com 

2963 Yorkton Blvd, Suite C   
Little Canada, MN 55117-2089 

Paul Bockenstedt #651-775-5331 paul.bockenstedt@stantec.com 

733 Marquette Avenue, Suite 1000 
Minneapolis, MN 55402   

Larissa Mottl #612-712-2096 larissa.mottl@stantec.com 
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The above is a list of individuals who are considered qualified by the Minnesota Department of Natural Resources 
(DNR) to conduct surveys for endangered and threatened plants within the state of Minnesota. Please note that 
the DNR qualifies individuals, not firms. The DNR maintains this list to ensure reliable survey results, which ensures 
the DNR’s ability to uphold the Minnesota Endangered Species Statute (Minnesota Statutes, section 84.0895) and 
associated rules (Minnesota Rules, part 6212.1800 to 6212.2300 and 6134), and avoids any potential delays due to 
misidentified or overlooked threatened or endangered species. 

This list is not intended as an endorsement of any one individual over another. There may be other individuals who 
are qualified to do rare species surveys. Individuals who would like to be placed on the list should contact Bruce 
Carlson at bruce.carlson@state.mn.us. 

DNR Certified Listed-species 
Surveyors - Plants 

*The identification of these species can be difficult; only the individuals with check marks in the corresponding boxes are
considered qualified by the DNR. PPP = Prairie Parkland Province. EBF = Eastern Broadleaf Forest. LMF = Laurentian Mixed Forest.
WPFO = Western Prairie Fringed Orchid.
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